ACA816T&ACA826T
FULL TEMP COMPENSATION MODBUS 1/2-AXIS INCLINOMETER
○Inclinometer ○3D compass ○Digital inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North finder ○INS&IMU
SINCE2008 · INERTIAL ATTITUDE MEASUREMENT MANUFACTURER
V1.3
RION ACA816T/ACA826T
FULL TEMP COMPENSATION MODBUS 1/2-AXIS INCLINOMETER
Technical Manual

○Inclinometer ○3D compass ○Digital inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North finder ○INS&IMU
SINCE2008 · INERTIAL ATTITUDE MEASUREMENT MANUFACTURER
▶ ORDERING INFORMATION
E.g：ACA826T-01-232：Dual-axis/Standard/±01°Measuring range/RS232 output
▶ MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
○ Connectors：1m cable with air-plug connector（customized）
○ Protection glass：IP67(air plug connector)
○ Enclosure material ：Aluminum Oxide
○ Installation ：4*M4 screws
2*3mm plug position(optional)
▶ DIMENSION
DIMENSION : L92×W48×H36mm
10: ±10°
15: ±15°
30: ±30°
45: ±45°
60: ±60°
90: ±90°
M
easuring
range
ACA8 6
M
easuring
axis
1: Single Axis
2: Dual Axis
O
utputInterface
232: RS232 Interface
485: RS485 Interface
422: RS422 Interface
TTL: UART TTL
T: Horizontal
V: Vertical Installation
Installation
D
irection
P
rotocol
68: RION 68 protocol
MB: MODBUS Protocol
ACA816T&ACA826T
FULL TEMP COMPENSATION MODBUS 1/2-AXIS INCLINOMETER
○Inclinometer ○3D compass ○Digital inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North finder ○INS&IMU
SINCE2008 · INERTIAL ATTITUDE MEASUREMENT MANUFACTURER
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
1：RS232 Cable Wire Information
LIN
E
C
O
LO
R
IN
FO
R
M
ATIO
N
BLACK WHITE BLUE BROWN GRAY
GND
Power